



**Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University**  
'A State University established by the Govt. of NCT of Delhi'  
**Sector – 16C Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078**  
**(Coordination Branch)**

Ph:011-25302135-136, Website: www.ipu.ac.in  
Email: [coordination112@gmail.com](mailto:coordination112@gmail.com), [coordination112@ipu.ac.in](mailto:coordination112@ipu.ac.in)



F.No.: GGSIPU/Coord/80<sup>th</sup> BOM/2023/941

Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023

**NOTIFICATION**

The Board of Management of Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University in its 80<sup>th</sup> meeting held on 03.11.2023 vide Agenda Item No. BM 80.15 ratified the following clarifications/ amendments in Ordinance 32 relating to 'Code of Professional Ethics, Discipline, Penalty & Appeal Rules (Teaching Staff)' and Ordinance 33 relating to 'Code of Conduct, Discipline, Penalty & Appeal Rules (Non –Teaching Staff)' of GGSIP University:

Ordinance	Clause	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
<b>Ordinance 32:</b> Code of Professional Ethics, Discipline, Penalty & Appeal Rules (Teaching Staff)	1.1 (d)	"Disciplinary Authority" means the authority competent under these rules to impose on an Teacher any of the penalties specified in as per provisions of <b>CCS rules</b> found in consonance with the schedule appended.	"Disciplinary Authority" means the authority competent under these rules to impose on an Teacher any of the penalties specified in as per provisions of <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in consonance with the schedule appended.
	<b>PART-II</b>	<b>SUSPENSION, PUNISHMENT &amp; APPEALS ETC.</b> All the teachers shall be governed by the provisions of the Act, Statutes and Ordinances regarding suspension and imposition of penalties for any breach of these rules. The procedure for imposition of penalties and preference of appeals against any such action shall be as per <b>Central Civil Services (CCS) Conduct Rules</b> found in force.	<b>SUSPENSION, PUNISHMENT &amp; APPEALS ETC.</b> All the teachers shall be governed by the provisions of the Act, Statutes and Ordinances regarding suspension and imposition of penalties for any breach of these rules. The procedure for imposition of penalties and preference of appeals against any such action shall be as per <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force.
	<b>PART-III</b>	<b>PROCEDURE FOR IMPOSING PENALTIES</b> Procedure for imposing penalties shall be as per <b>Central Civil Services (CCS) Conduct Rules</b> found in force and no order shall be passed except as provided under Statute 22 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act.	<b>PROCEDURE FOR IMPOSING PENALTIES</b> Procedure for imposing penalties shall be as <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force and no order shall be passed except as provided under Statute 22 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act.
	<b>SCHEDULE</b>	Authority competent to impose penalties (minor/major) as per <b>CCS rules</b>	Authority competent to impose penalties (minor/major) as per <b>Central Civil</b>

*Shree*

Ordinance	Clause	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
		found in force	<b>Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force
<b>Ordinance 33:</b> Code of Conduct, Discipline, Penalty & Appeal Rules (Non –Teaching Staff)	2.1 (d)	“Disciplinary Authority” means the authority competent under these rules to impose on an employee any of the penalties in the CCS rules found in force in consonance with the schedule appended.	“Disciplinary Authority” means the authority competent under these rules to impose on an employee any of the penalties in the <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force in consonance with the schedule appended.
	<b>PART-III</b>	<b>SUSPENSION, PUNISHMENT &amp; APPEALS, ETC.</b> Except as provided under Statue 22 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act, an employee shall be governed by the provisions as per <b>Central Civil Services (CCS) Conduct Rules</b> found in force.	<b>SUSPENSION, PUNISHMENT &amp; APPEALS, ETC.</b> Except as provided under Statue 22 of the Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University Act, an employee shall be governed by the provisions as per <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force.
	<b>PART-IV</b>	Revision and Review shall be governed by the provisions as per <b>Central Civil Services (CCS) Conduct Rules</b> in force.	Revision and Review shall be governed by the provisions as per <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force.
	<b>THE SCHEDULE</b>	Authority competent to impose penalties (minor / major) as per <b>CCS rules</b> found in force	Authority competent to impose penalties (minor / major) as per <b>Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965</b> found in force

  
(Sunita Shiva)  
Registrar

F.No.: GGSIPU/Coord/80<sup>th</sup> BOM/2023/941

Dated: 12<sup>th</sup> December 2023

To,

1. Dean- USBAS/ USBT/ USCT/ USEM/ USICT/ USHSS/ USMC/ USLLS/ USM&AHS/ USMS/ USAP/ USE/ USAR/USDI, GGSIP University
2. Project In-charge- University School of Fire and Industrial Safety/ University School of Liberal Arts/ University School of Film Making/ University School of AYUSH, GGSIP University
3. Director- Academic Affairs/ Coordination/ Students' Welfare/ CEDM/ Development/ International Affairs/ CEPS/ Research and Development Cell/ Legal Aid / Research, Project Monitoring & Innovation/ IUIIC/ East Campus, GGSIP University
4. Chairperson – Centralized Career Guidance and Placement Cell/ SDC/ IIQAC & NAAC, GGSIP University
5. In-charge, Centre for Human Values and Ethics
6. In-charge UIRC, GGSIP University

7. Programme Coordinator- NSS Cell, GGSIP University
8. Proctor, GGSIP University
9. OSD to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
10. Controller of Finance, GGSIP University
11. Controller of Examination I & II, GGSIP University
12. Chief Warden, GGSIP University
13. CVO, GGSIP University
14. All JRs/ DRs/ Branch In charge, GGSIP University
15. Superintending Engineer (UWD), GGSIPU
16. In-Charge UITs, GGSIP University with a request to upload the Notification on the University Website.

**Copy for information of the Competent Authority:**

1. AR to the Vice Chancellor's Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University.
2. AR to the Registrar's office for kind information of Registrar, GGSIP University.

**(Shikha Agarwal)**  
**Dy. Registrar (Coordination)**